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Brown Agate Mrs., r. 1445 Jessie
Brown Agnes, widow, r. 444% Jessie
Brown A. L., turntable tender Market St. Ry,

r. 21 Haight
Brown Albert, baker B. Langendorf, r. 136

Clara
Brown Albert, dental student Dr. W. A.

Knowles, r. 407 Grove
Brown Albert, elevatorman McNutt Bldg, r.

116 Hyde
Brown Albert, rancher, r. 211 Gough
Brown Albert, stevedore, r. 228 Filbert
Brown Albert, trunkmaker, r. 439, 6th
Brown Albert A., salesman S. F. Music and

Piano Co., r. 3331, 21st
Brown Albert G. (Grunnagle, English & Co.)

r. Oakland
Brown Albert H., salesman, r. 2227 Mission
Brown Albert J., laundryman, r. 1109 Bryant
BROWN ALBERT V.

dentist, 104 Turk, tel Jessie 1584, r. 522 Hill
Brown Albert W., clerk local freight office S.

P. Co., r. 3190, 24th
Brown Albert W., salesman Sanborn, Vail &

Co., r. 3566, 18th
Brown Alexander (Brown & Burns) r. Hay-

wards, Cal.
Brown Alexander, laborer Union Wks, r. 765

Bryant
Brown Alexander, watchman, r. 95 Steuart
Brown Alexander B., r. 1518 Larkin
Brown Alexander O., contractor, r. 26 Ben-

nington
Brown Alexis L., clerk C. F. Weber & Co., r.

2527 Post
Brown Alfred, barber, 562% Mission
Brown Alfred, driver, r. 7 Elizabeth
Brown Alice Miss, coatmaker, r. 1318 Kearny
Brown Allen H., clerk E. J. Calley, r. 412, 6th
Brown Alonzo, salesman Cal. Powder Wks, r.

515% Bush
Brown Alson, barber J. D. Ellis, r. 707 Bran-

nan
Brown A. M., r. Grand Hotel
Brown A. M. Mrs., teacher Columbia Gram-

mar School, r. Berkeley
Brown Andrew, clerk, r. 126 Ellis
Brown Andrew, machinist Union Iron Wks, r.

529 Guerrero
Brown Andrew, salesman H. S. Crocker Co.,

r. Oakland
Brown Andrew, teamster, r. 458 Natoma
Brown Andrew A., merchandise broker, 202

Market, r. 2008 Devisadero
Brown Andrew E., machinist Pac. Roll. Mill.

r. 42 Clipper
Brown Andrew W., inspector S. P. Co., r. 405

Valencia
Brown Anita M. Miss, teacher music, r. 1908

Sutter
Brown Ann, widow, r. 402 Japan Av
Brown Anna, widow, r. 516 Connecticut
Brown Anna Mrs., dressmaking, 708 Pine
Brown Anna M., widow, r. 1725a Sutter
Brown Annie, widow, r. 340, 3d
Brown Annie M., widow, r. 1908 Sutter
Brown Ansell. r. 405, 6th
Brown Archibald, helper Fulton Eng. & Ship

Bldg Wks
Brown Archibald C, gluemaker, r. 643 Minna
Brown Arthur, apprentice Union Iron Wks, r.

20 Shotwell
Brown Arthur, apprentice Union Iron Wks, r.

1418 Post
Brown Arthur, clerk Henry Meyer, r. 1014

Clay
Brown Arthur, yard clerk D. H. Bibb Lum-

ber Co
Brown Arthur C, designer, r. 555 Jersey
Brown Arthur F., clerk, r. 140 Hartford
Brown Arthur M. (Edward Brown & Son) r.

Alameda
Brown Arthur T., photographer Brown's Pho-

tograph Gallery, r. 20 Shotwell
Brown Asenith, widow, r. 530, 4th
Brown August, r. St. Ann's Bldg
Brown Augusta Miss., schoolteacher, r. 2234

Pacific Av

Brown Axel, motorman Market St. Ry, r. 145
West Park

Brown B., lineman Pac. Tel. and Tel. Co., r.

413 Powell
Brown B. A., seaman, r. 104 Mission
Brown B. Allen, architect, 927 Market, r.

Larkspur, Marin Co.
Brown Belle M. Miss, varieties, 3299 Mission
Brown Benjamin E. Mrs., r. 2330 Fillmore
Brown Benjamin H., musician, r. 234 O'Farrell
Brown Benton B., decorator, r. 199 Shipley
Brown Bernard C. (Charles Brown & Son) r.

1143 Geary
Brown Bertha Mrs., lodgings, 615 Post
Brown Bertha E., bookkeeper Sanborn, Vail

& Co., r. 724 Franklin
Brown Bessie Miss, bookkeeper, r. 179 Albion

Av
Brown Brainard C, stenographer, Master in

Chancery U. S. Circuit Court, Mills Bldg,
r. Alameda

Brown Brothers (John and James) liquors, 219,
4th

BROWN BROTHERS & CO.
(B. Sheideman and A. & R. Brown) man-
ufacturers clothing and agents Oregon
City Woolen Mills, 121-123 Sansome

Brown Calvin D., dentist, 494 Valencia, r. 927
Valencia

Brown Carl, laborer, r. 727 Minna
Brown Carl M. L., windowcleaner, r. 649 Ste-

venson rear
Brown Carrie Miss, dressmaker, r. 2227 Mis-

sion
Brown Carrie Miss, nurse King's Daughters'

Home
Brown Carrie B. Miss, dressmaker, r. 2027

Mission
Brown Carrie M. Mrs., (Brown & Power) r.

420 Sutter
Brown Carrie S. Miss, r. 2621 Howard
Brown Catherine, widow, r. 90 Shipley
Brown Catherine, widow, r. 353 Linden Av
Brown Catherine, widow, r. 562 Natoma
Brown C. E., r. 703 Sutter
Brown C. E. Mrs., dressmaker, r. 821 Bryant
Brown C. Elwood, capitalist, r. 3201 Pacific Av
Brown Charles, r. 10 Stockton PI
Brown Charles, r. 612 Hermann
Brown Charles, r. 1129 Shotwell
Brown Charles, r. 4071, 18th
Brown Charles (Charles Brown & Son) r. 1143

Geary
Brown Charles, chief engineer tug Jos. H.

Redmond, r. 830 Broadway
Brown Charles, expressman, r. 20 Hinckley
Brown Charles, laborer Cal. Anti-Caloric Co.,

r. NW cor Mariposa and 17th
Brown Charles, laborer Mcintosh & Wolpman,

r. 335 Beale
Brown Charles, laundryman City and County

Hospital
Brown Charles, marine engineer, r. 1419 Tay-

lor
Brown Charles, master schr Ivy, 42 Market, r.

23 Market
Brown Charles Rev., asst pastor St. Teresa's

Church (R. C.) r. 723 Tennessee
Brown Charles, shipliner, r. 1215 Green
Brown Charles, watchman, r. 136 Francisco
Brown Charles & Son (Charles and Bernard

C.) stoves, furnaces and kitchen supplies,
807 Market

Brown Charles A. (Hundt & Brown) r. 475
Shotwell

Brown Charles B., private school, 1504 Market,
r. 797% Stevenson

Brown Charles C, barber, 262S Mission
Brown Charles E., cook, r. 751 Howard
Brown Charles E., laborer Union Iron Wks, r.

821 Bryant
Brown Charles E., purser str Gaelic, r. Palace

Hotel
Brown Charles F., with H. Huddleston & Co.,

r. 2428% Harrison
BROWN CHARLES H.

dentist, 104 Turk, tel Jessie 1584, r. 3839,
21st

ELECTRIC METERS TESTED
GAS CONSUMERS ASSOCIATION,

316 Post St. Telephone Main 717.


